08	-07-2001
Form PTO-1594 RE((rev 3/1)	U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	o1802199 a original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ///3/// Rico Corporation dba Rico International Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnersh X Corporation - California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Barclays Bank PLC Chatsworth House 66270 St. Mary Axe London EC3A8BD United Kingdom JUL 3 0 2001
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger X Security Agreement Change of Nan Other Execution Date: June 28, 2001	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):
A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers a	400,626 1,402,091 ttached? Yes _X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres-	
pondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/registrations involved:
Elaine D. Ziff, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
copy is a true copy of the original document. Elaine D. Ziff Name	Signature Signature Date Date
/2001 LMUELLER 00000167 192385 400626	
:481 40-90 CH	

25.88 CH

SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Security Agreement (this "Agreement") is executed on June 2, 2001 by Rico Corporation dba Rico International, a California corporation, of 8484 San Fernando Road, Sun Valley, California 91352 ("Debtor").

As security for the payment and performance of all of Debtor's obligations to BARCLAYS BANK PLC (together with its successors and assigns, "Bank"), irrespective of the manner in which or the time at which such obligations arose or shall arise, and whether direct or indirect, alone or with others, absolute or contingent, Debtor does hereby grant a continuing lien and security interest in, and assigns, pledges, conveys, and transfers to Bank, the personal property, whether now or hereafter owned or in existence and all proceeds thereof ("Collateral"), which may be delivered or in the possession or control of Bank or its agents, described as:

- (a) All present and future accounts, accounts receivable, agreements, guarantees, contracts, leases, licenses, contract rights and rights to payment (collectively, the "Accounts"), together with all instruments, documents, chattel paper, security agreements, guaranties, undertakings, surety bonds, insurance policies, notes and drafts, all other supporting obligations, and all forms of obligations owing to the Debtor or in which the Debtor may have any interest, however created or arising;
- (b) All present and future general intangibles, agreements, guarantees, contracts, contract rights, letter-of-credit rights, instruments, documents, leases, licenses and rights to payment; and all other forms of obligations owing to the Debtor or in which the Debtor may have any interest, however created or arising; all tax refunds of every kind and nature to which the Debtor now or hereafter may become entitled, however arising, all other refunds, all commitments to extend financing to the Debtor, and all deposits, goodwill, choses in action, trade secrets, computer programs, software, customer lists, trademarks, trade names, patents, licenses, copyrights, technology, processes, proprietary information, insurance proceeds and warranties including, the Copyrights, the Patents, the Marks and the goodwill of the Debtor's business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, including those listed on Schedule A;
- (c) All present and future demand, time, savings, passbook, deposit and like accounts (general or special) (collectively, the "Deposit Accounts") in which the Debtor has any interest which is maintained with any bank, savings and loan association, credit union or like organization, including, each account listed on Schedule B (as such Schedule may be supplemented from time to time in accordance with the terms of this Agreement), and all money, cash and cash equivalents of the Debtor, whether or not deposited in any Deposit Account;
- (d) All present and future books and records, including, books of account and ledgers of every kind and nature, all electronically recorded data relating to the

235570 06-Los Augeles Server IA - MSW

Debtor or the business thereof, all receptacles and containers for such records, and all files and correspondence, including those located at the addresses listed on Schedule C;

- (e) All present and future goods, including, (i) musical instruments, and (ii) all furniture, fixtures, furnishings, machinery, automobiles, trucks, other vehicles, spare parts, supplies, equipment, tooling, molds, patterns, dies and other tangible property owned by the Debtor and used, held for use or useful in connection with its business, wherever located, and all other goods used in connection with or in the conduct of the Debtor's business or otherwise owned by the Debtor (collectively, the "Equipment"), including Equipment located at the addresses listed on Schedule D;
- (f) All present and future inventory and merchandise, including, all present and future goods held for sale or lease or to be furnished under a contract of service, all raw materials, work in process and finished goods, all packing materials, supplies and containers relating to or used in connection with any of the foregoing, and all bills of lading, warehouse receipts and documents of title relating to any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Inventory"), including Inventory located at the addresses listed on Schedule D;
- (g) All present and future stocks, bonds, debentures, certificated and uncertificated securities, security entitlements, subscription rights, options, warrants, puts, calls, certificates, securities accounts, commodity contracts, commodity accounts, partnership interests, limited liability company interests, joint venture interests and investment and/or brokerage accounts ("Investment Property"), including Investment Property listed in Schedule B, and all other investment property, and all rights, preferences, privileges, dividends, distributions (in cash or in kind), redemption payments or liquidation payments with respect thereto;
- (h) All present and future accessions, appurtenances, components, repairs, repair parts, spare parts, replacements, substitutions, additions, issue and/or improvements to or of or with respect to any of the foregoing;
 - (i) All other tangible and intangible personal property of the Debtor;
- (j) All rights, remedies, powers and/or privileges of the Debtor with respect to any of the foregoing; and
- (k) Any and all proceeds and products of the foregoing, including, all money, accounts, general intangibles, deposit accounts, documents, instruments, letter-of-credit rights, investment property, chattel paper, goods, insurance proceeds and any other tangible or intangible property received upon the sale or disposition of any of the foregoing.

The grant of a security interest in proceeds does not imply the right of Debtor to sell or dispose of any Collateral outside the ordinary course of business without the express consent in writing by Bank.

AGREEMENT

- 1. The term "credit" or "indebtedness" is used throughout this Agreement in its broadest and most comprehensive sense. Collateral shall be security for all nonconsumer indebtedness of Debtor to Bank in accordance with the terms and conditions herein. Terms used herein without definitions shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Uniform Commercial Code, as in effect from time to time in the State of California.
- Debtor will: (a) pay when due all indebtedness to Bank, (b) execute such Financing Statements and other documents and do such other acts and things as Bank may from time to time require to establish and maintain a valid perfected security interest in Collateral, including payment of all costs and fees in connection with any of the foregoing when deemed necessary by Bank; (c) furnish Bank such information concerning Debtor and Collateral as Bank may from time to time request, including but not limited to current financial statements; (d) keep Collateral separate and identifiable and at the locations described herein and permit Bank and its representatives to inspect Collateral and/or records pertaining thereto from time to time during normal business hours; (e) not sell, assign or create or permit to exist any lien on or security interest in Collateral in favor of anyone other than Bank, Fleet National Bank, and Union Bank of California, unless Bank consents thereto in writing and at Debtor's expense upon Bank's request remove any unauthorized lien or security interest and defend any claim affecting the Collateral; (f) pay all charges against Collateral prior to delinquency including but not limited to taxes, assessments, encumbrances, insurance and diverse claims, and upon Debtor's failure to do so Bank may pay any such charge as it deems necessary and add the amount paid to the indebtedness of Debtor hereunder; (g) protect, defend and maintain the Collateral and the perfected security interest of Bank and initiate, commence and maintain any action or proceeding to protect the Collateral; (h) reimburse Bank for any expenses including but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses (including the allocated costs of Bank's in-house counsel and legal staff) incurred by Bank in seeking to protect, collect or enforce any rights in Collateral; (i) when required, provide insurance in form and amounts and with companies acceptable to Bank and when required assign the policies or the rights thereunder to Bank; (j) maintain Collateral in good condition and not use Collateral for any unlawful purpose; (k) perform all of the obligations of the Debtor under the Collateral and save Bank harmless from the consequence of any failure to do so; (1) at its own expense, upon request of Bank upon the occurrence of an Event of Default (as defined in paragraph 4 below), notify any parties obligated to Debtor on any Collateral to make payment to Bank and Debtor hereby irrevocably grants Bank power of attorney to make said notifications and collections; and (m) promptly, but in any event prior to August 10, 2001, take such action as Bank may request to grant to Bank a security interest, perfected as acceptable to Bank, in the life insurance policies, including all cash surrender value, for Richard Knaub (Policy No. 120994070), Marvin Snyder (Policy No. 120994050), Leon Cooper (Policy No. 12024790), August Kund (Policy No. 121024800), and Jean Francois Rico (Policy No. 121264450), issued by Pacific Mutual Life Insurance Company, including but not limited to causing such insurance company to name Bank as an

235570 0b-Los Angeles Server 1A - MSW

additional insured and/or loss payee under such policies, and causing the execution of all documents, including a collateral assignment, by such insurance company and Debtor with respect to such policies as are necessary to perfect Bank's security interest in the policies. Debtor hereby appoints Bank the true and lawful attorney of Debtor and authorizes Bank to perform any and all acts which Bank in good faith deems necessary for the protection and preservation of Collateral or its value or Bank's perfected security interest therein, including transferring any Collateral into its own name and receiving the income thereon as additional security hereunder. Bank does not assume any of the obligations arising under the Collateral.

- 3. Debtor warrants that: (a) it is and will be the lawful owner of all Collateral free of all claims, liens, encumbrances and setoffs whatsoever, other than the security interest granted pursuant hereto and the security interests granted to Fleet National Bank and Union Bank of California; (b) it has the capacity to grant a security interest in Collateral to Bank; (c) all information furnished by Debtor to Bank herein or hereafter, whether oral or written, is and will be correct and true as of the date given; and (d) the execution, delivery and performance hereof are within Debtor's powers and have been duly authorized.
- 4. The term Event of Default has the meaning set forth in that certain Group Extension and Waiver Agreement, dated on or about the date hereof, between, inter alia, Bank and Debtor, while that agreement is in full force and effect, and thereafter Event of Default has the meaning set forth in that certain revolving credit facility, dated as of January 25, 2000, between Bank and Boosey & Hawkes PLC.
- 5. Whenever an Event of Default occurs, Bank, at its option, may (a) sell, lease or otherwise dispose of Collateral at public or private sale; unless Collateral is perishable and threatens to decline speedily in value or is of a type customarily sold on a recognized market, Bank will give Debtor at least five (5) days prior written notice of the time and place of any public sale or of the time after which any private sale or any other intended disposition may be made; (b) transfer any Collateral into its own name or that of its nominee; (c) retain Collateral in satisfaction of obligations secured hereby, with notice of such retention sent to Debtor as required by law; (d) notify any parties obligated on any Collateral consisting of accounts, instruments, chattel paper, choses in action or the like to make payment to Bank and enforce collection of any Collateral; (e) file any action or proceeding which Bank may deem necessary or appropriate to protect and preserve the right, title and interest of Bank in the Collateral; (f) require Debtor to assemble and deliver any Collateral to Bank at a reasonably convenient place designated by Bank; (g) apply all sums received or collected from or on account of Collateral, including the proceeds of any sales thereof, to the payment of the costs and expenses incurred in preserving and enforcing rights of Bank, including but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees (including the allocated costs of Bank's in-house counsel and legal staff), and indebtedness secured hereby in such order and manner as Bank in its sole discretion determines; Bank shall account to Debtor for any surplus remaining thereafter, and shall pay such surplus to the party entitled thereto, including any second or pari passu secured party who has made a proper demand upon Bank and has furnished proof to Bank as requested in the manner provided by law; in like manner, Debtor agrees to pay to Bank without demand any deficiency after any Collateral has been disposed of and proceeds applied as aforesaid; and (h) exercise its banker's lien or right of setoff in the same manner as though the credit were unsecured. Bank shall have all the rights and remedies of a se-

235570.06-Los Angeles Server 1A - MSW

4

cured party under the Uniform Commercial Code of California in any jurisdiction where enforcement is sought, whether in said state or elsewhere. All rights, powers and remedies of Bank here-under shall be cumulative and not alternative. No delay on the part of Bank in the exercise of any right or remedy shall constitute a waiver thereof and no exercise by Bank of any right or remedy shall preclude the exercise of any other right or remedy or further exercise of the same remedy.

- 6. Debtor waives: (a) all right to require Bank to proceed against any other person including any other Debtor hereunder or to apply any Collateral Bank may hold at any time or to pursue any other remedy; Collateral, endorsers or guarantors may be released, substituted or added without affecting the liability of Debtor hereunder; (b) the defense of the Statute of Limitations in any action upon any obligations of Debtor secured hereby; (c) any right of subrogation and any right to participate in Collateral until all obligations secured hereby have been paid in full.
- 7. The right of Bank to have recourse against Collateral shall not be affected in any way by the fact that the credit is secured by a mortgage, deed of trust or other lien upon real property.
- 8. The security interest granted herein is irrevocable and shall remain in full force and effect until there is payment in full of the indebtedness or the security interest is released in writing by Bank.
- Debtor shall be obligated to request the release, reassignment or return of Collateral after the payment in full of all existing obligations. Bank shall be under no duty or obligation to release, reassign or return any Collateral except upon the express written request of Debtor and then only where all of Debtor's obligations hereunder have been paid in full.
- 10. All words used herein in the singular shall be deemed to have been used in the plural when the context and construction so require.
- This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and bind Bank, its successors and assigns and each of the undersigned, their respective heirs, executors, administrators and successors in interest. Upon transfer by Bank of any part of the obligations secured hereby, Bank shall be fully discharged from all liability with respect to Collateral transferred therewith.
- 12. Whenever possible, each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but, if any provision of this Agreement shall be prohibited or invalid under applicable law, such provisions shall be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity without invalidating the remainder of such or the remaining provisions of this Agreement.
- 13. Debtor agrees to indemnify, defend, and save and hold harmless Bank and its affiliates (each and "Indemnified Party") from and against, and shall pay on demand, any and all claims, damages, losses, liabilities and expenses (including without limitation reasonable fees and expenses of counse and allocated costs of internal counsel) that may be incurred by or asserted or awarded against any Indemnified Party, in each case arising out of or in connection with or resulting from this Agreement (including without limitation enforcement of this Agreement), except to the extent that such claim, damage, loss, liability or expense is found in a final, non-appealable judgment by a court of compe-

235570.00-Los Angeles Server IA - MSW

5

tent jurisdiction to have resulted solely from such Indemnified Party's gross negligence or willful misconduct.

14. Further Assurances.

- (a) Debtor agrees that from time to time, at Debtor's expense, it will promptly execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and take all further actions, that Bank may reasonably request to perfect and protect any pledge, assignment or security interest granted or purported to be granted by Debtor hereunder, or to enable Bank to exercise and enforce its rights and remedies hereunder with respect to any Collateral of Debtor. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Debtor will promptly, with respect to the Collateral, (i) mark conspicuously each chattel paper with a legend in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Bank, indicating that such chattel paper is subject to the security interest granted hereby; (ii) if any such Collateral shall be evidenced by a promissory note or other instrument or chattel paper, deliver and pledge to Bank such note or instrument or chattel paper duly indorsed and accompanied by duly executed instruments of transfer or assignment, all in form and substance satisfactory to Bank, (iii) execute and file such financing or continuation statements, or amendments thereto, and such other instruments or notices, as may be necessary or desirable, or as Bank may request, to perfect and preserve the security interest granted or purported to be granted by Debtor hereunder; (iv) deliver and pledge to Bank certificates representing Collateral that constitutes certificated securities, accompanies by undated stock or bond powers executed in blank; and (v) deliver to Bank evidence that all other action that Bank may deem reasonably necessary or desirable to perfect and protect the security interest created by Debtor under this Agreement has been taken.
- (b) Debtor hereby authorizes Bank to file one or more financing or continuation statements, and amendments thereto, relating to all or any part of the Collateral of Debtor without the signature of Debtor where permitted by law. A photocopy or other reproduction of this Agreement or any financing statement covering the Collateral or any part thereof shall be sufficient as a financing statement where permitted by law.
- (c) Debtor will furnish to Bank from time to time statements and schedules further identifying and describing the Debtor's Collateral and such other reports in connection with such Collateral as Bank may reasonably request, all in reasonable detail.
- (d) Upon reasonable request of Bank, Debtor shall promptly, and in any event no later than 42 days after such request of Bank, (1) execute and deliver, and cause each of the financial institutions listed on Schedule B hereto, Union Bank of California, and Fleet National Bank to execute and deliver account control agreements sufficient to perfect the Liens granted on Debtor's deposit accounts and securities; and (ii) execute and deliver such agreements and instruments suitable for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office as may be necessary or requested by Bank to perfect Bank's Lien on Debtor's copyrights, patents and marks. Debtor shall promptly, and in any event no later than 10 days after the execution of this Agreement, execute and deliver such

235570.00-Los Angeles Server IA - MSW

б

Uniform Commercial Code financing statements as may be requested by Bank to perfect Bank's lien on the Collateral.

- (e) Debtor will promptly, but in any event prior to August 10, 2001, take such action as Bank may request to (i) grant to Bank a security interest, perfected as acceptable to Bank, in the life insurance policies (including all cash-surrender value) referred to in clause 2(m) above and in clause IV.N of that certain Loan Modification Agreement, dated as of June ____, 2001, between Debtor and Union Bank of California; and (ii) provide Bank with a certificate from the insurers referred to in such clauses, reasonably satisfactory to Bank, naming Bank as additional insured and/or loss payee under such policies. Such action may include, without limitation, causing the execution of all documents, including a collateral assignment, by the insurance company and Debtor with respect to such policies as are necessary to perfect Bank's security interest in such policies.
- (f) Debtor will, upon demand, pay to Bank the amount of any and all reasonable expenses, including without limitation the reasonable fees and expenses of its counsel (including allocated costs of internal counsel) and of any experts and agents that Bank may incur in connection with (i) the administration of this Agreement; (ii) the custody, preservation, use or operation of, or the sale of, collection from or other realization upon, any of the Collateral of Debtor; (iii) the exercise or enforcement of any of the rights of Bank hereunder; or (iv) the failure by Debtor to perform or observe any of the provisions hereof.
- 15. The laws of the State of California shall govern this Agreement and the rights and obligations of Debtor and Bank under this Agreement, without regard to principles of conflicts of law.
- 16. DEBTOR AND BANK HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVE, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, TRIAL BY IURY IN ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT AND FOR ANY COUNTER-CLAIM THEREIN.

235570.00-Los Angeles Servet 1A - MSW

7

Debtor-

RICO CORPORATION dba RICO INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation,

By:

Name william pu Carper

Security Agreement Signature Page

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS AND MARKS

TRADEMARK	5							
						1000	Renewal	
Mark	Country	Class	Reg. #	Reg. Date	Description	Owner	Date	Status
Cork Grease	USA	15	1566615	11/14/89	Lub. Grease	Rico Corp	11/14/09	Registered
	TO BOOK AND THE STATE OF THE ST	1.15	## 82886	110467				Faueral 1
Dispensapak	USA	13	1256054	11/1/83	Dispensers	Rico Prod	11/1/89	Cancelled
Protesta 1: Home	er csa	145	15465947				S GOLD	Roconned
Graftonite	Benelux	15	460374	3/20/89	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod.	3/20/09	Allow to lapse
Confidence *	Canada	13	TMA394636	322200×	Minimizer (1984)	Rec Prod	2/28/07	Allow to lapse
Graftonite	China	15	468,745	12/1/89	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod.	H. Zar BACTEDAE	Allow to lapse
Cartonie	Spain .	THE	17/14962	32.90	Martin Marie San S	Britis Park 1	Sean.	Allow to lapse
Graftonite	France	15	1521356	3/29/89	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod	3/29/99	Allow to lapse
GRAPHINE .	Chrysny	1 - D5 ex	s i labara	34400	Montering	ARus Park	3/18/09	Allew to lapse
Graftonite	UK.	15	1378942	3/28/89	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod	3/28/06	Allow to lapse
Graftonia	11 12 (21)	112	1.550.013	Mary Transfer of the Control of the		Alen Corp	8/1/09	Allow to lance
Grafionite	Italy	15	555,172	11/28/91	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod.	3/28/99	Allow to lapse
Greforite:	Japan	24	2.410.014	. 549 60 +	Walterer FL	Rep Brod.	\$/29/02	Allow to large
Grafionite	South Korea	15	189176	3/6/90	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod.	3/6/00	Allow to lapse
Ciraffenira)	Tarvan	15.	4687455	4 12/1690s	Month res	Pico Prod	11/40/99	Allow to lapso
Gran Concert	Italy	15	750727	5/14/98	Reeds	Rico Prod.	2/14/06	Allow to lapse
Grand Conscit	In the same of the	/ Jan	- WATER OF		Total Control	Lia Frai	244	Allowin large
Grand Concert	France	15	95/974046	6/1/95	Reeds	Rico Prod.	6/1/05	Allow to lapsc
Crand Consert	HIS -	15	20377876	4/19 25	Rest Of the State	Rice Com	4/18/05	Allow to lance
Grand Concert	Germany	15	39517251	4/21/95	Reeds	Rico Prod.	4/21/05	Allow to lapse
Grand Concert	IUSA	15	1946995	1/9/96	Ropcis	Righ Corp	- 1/9/06	Allow to lapse
Grand Concert Sele	cı Australia	15	783071	1/14/99	Reeds, Access.	Rico Corp	1/14/09	Registered
Grand Concert Sels		15	1003365		Roods Access	Rico Corp	9/10/10	Pending.
Grand Concert Sele		15	9900157801	12/27/99	Reeds, Access.	Rico Corp	12/27/09	Registered
Carand Consort Sole	CE FREDE	1.8	1639776	1/42/90	Portie Acres	Rica Cora	4/12/09	Registered
Grand Concert Sele	'	15			Reeds, Access	Rico Corp		Pending
Grand Concest Sele	et Empe	15	_ 1859975 N	144	THE PERMIT	Byco Corp		Pending
Fooletica		87. A. V.	**			Control Control		
Grand Concert Sele Evolution	ct laban	15	1			Rico Corp	1	Pending
Crand Consers Sele	A I SA	1.15	75/637945			Rico Com		Bearding
Evenues					Terror San			Poording:
	14 Caron	15	2000-14-MOR	Teras.		Dice Corp	- 201 1 1	Abardenes .
BERGEREN		7	2006-14THSE	Taries:			LINGS T	
La Voz	Australia	15	815449	11/26/99	Mpc,Recds,Acc	Rico Corp	11/26/09	Registered
LIVEZ		150	THAN SPIZE.		Altriano (m.)	Rico Mod	- AD 188 'Y 177 FIRST CO. C. N.	Registered
La Voz	Canada	13	270441	6/25/82	Рапь & Асссы.	La Voz	6/25/12	Registered

TRADEMARKS				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Mark Country							Renewal	
		Class	Reg. #	Reg. Date	Description	Owner	Date	Status
HAVE WAS TO SEE		7		The second secon				
La Voz	France	15	1733398	9/5/99	Accessories	Rico Prod.	9/5/99	Renewed
La Voz	France	15	1687367	3/27/81	Accessories	Rico Prod.	3/27/01	Registered
La Voz	Germany	15	1158172	8/19/89	Accessories	Rico Prod.	8/19/99	Registered
La Voz	U.K.	15	1151728	4/1/81	Reeds, Stands	Rico Prod.	9/1/06	Renewed
La Voz	U.K.	15	1396391	9/1/89	Reeds, Stands	Rico Prod.	9/1/06	Renewed
a Verenia de la Companya de la Compa	HUSA STATE OF THE	4 10	1403657	1242600.S	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	Hire Corp.	4 6/26/10	Repoved
La Voz	Italy	15	560,075	9/21/99	Accessories	Rico Prod.	9/21/09	Registered
La Voz	Italy	15	393,883	4/3/81	Accessories	Rico Prod.	4/3/01	Registered
A Vort	d lapan	1-15	259095547	110/29/03	ACTION	Rico Bred	1000003	Registered
La Voz	Switzerland	15	316,296	3/31/81	Reeds, Stands	La Voz	3/31/01	Registered
La Voz plus design	USA	† —	1219919	12/14/82	Reeds	La Voz	12/14/02	Registered
a yearad an	Australia 198	4.15					5 TV10/08	Recistered - 15
La Voz PadGard	Canada	15	897507	11/25/98	Accessories	Rico Corp	11/25/08	Registered
La Voz PadGard	Europe	15	973586	10/30/98	Swabs	Rico Corp	10/30/08	Registered
a Voz Balkina	Heren .	1719	4382566	2 12 00 a		Ban Cont	31210	Registered
a Voz PadGard	USA	15	75/606604	12/16/98	Swabs	Rico Corp	AND THE RESIDENCE	Pending?
a Voa Smarmak	IUSA -	184	10094150	0.001100	ATOMETER		13.05 X	Dending
a Voz Smartpak	Europe	15	1654300	5/12/00	Accessories	Rico Corp	5/12/10	Pending?
La Voz (Stylized)	USA	15	1219919	12/14/82	Reeds	Rico Corp	12/14/02	Registered
Magic Recorder	Trick (9.0	585177	1	Carana Tamera	Ries Brod	1	Land
Magic Recorder	USA	9	1621015	11/6/00	Cassenes, books	Rico Prod.	English and Antiber	Lapsed
Acretite 1/45		7.	THA AGE HS	10208	Mortores	Rico Real	1/22/08	Allew to lance
Metalite	France	15	1657665	4/24/91	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod.	4/24/01	Allow to lapse
		114	2002003	2/6/924	Montanece	Res Prod-	4/14/01	Lapse
Vietalite Metalite	Germany.	15	B1461464	4/15/91	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod.	4/15/98	Allow to lapse
		,		60396			<i>}</i>	Allow to lapse
The state of the s	Italy	-	623976 2717459	10/31/96	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod.	10/31/06	
Metalite	Japan	15	1659688	10/31/96	<u> </u>	Rico Corp	10/8/01	Allow to lapse Allow to lapse
Metalite	USA	12 17 Laboratoria			Mouthpiece	ASSESSMENT OF THE ASSESSMENT		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Anchell Luris	USA	1.12	1652333	7/30/21	Recds. Mprs.			Registered
Acasar Jazz		15		X + 3 - 3 (1) + 3 (8)				Abordance
Mouthpiece Saver	USA	15	1592581	4/17/90	Accessories	Rico Corp	4/17/10	Renewed
Youngak	IISA.	41.41		17/12/68	Centainers Virginia			Rogistered
Plasticover	Mexico	15	642382	2/23/00	Recds	Rico Corp	9/13/06	Registered
	Brazil		#1 0860 751	127.44	Reads of the	TO SHE T OF SECTIONS OF THE SHE		Begistered
रेट्ट्वेष्टुकार्य	USA	15	1277984	5/15/84	Reed Holders	La Voz	5/15/04	Registered
Coolgand II	USA	14			Rend Holdens	Rica Corp		Registered
Reedgard IV	USA	15	1571796	12/19/89	Reed Holders	Rico Corp	12/19/99	Registered
A STANFACTOR	Mexical	15	642563	- 2/13/06	Rock Arres	Rico Brod.	9/13/06	Rogistered W.
Rico	Bra2ıl	15	819860743	7/27/99	Reeds, Access.	MLS	7/27/09	Registered
Rico	France	15						Pending
Rico	USA	15	712864	3/21/61	Reeds, Access.	Rico Corp	3/21/01	Renewed

Mark Country		Reg. #		<u> </u>		Renewal		
	Class		Reg. Date	Description	Owner	Date	Status	
I STEED TO SEE	America					A FEET SECTION		
tico & Design	China China	15	9900157799	12/27/99	Reeds, Access	Rico Corp	12/27/09	Registered
on & Prosen		1/15/		111202	Braile Hiller	Pice Pred	V1202	Registered
ico & Design	Japan	15	126450/92	6/17/92	Accessories	Rico Prod.	6/17/02	Pending?
en & Design	Canada V		. 279.51912	42.82	Books &	Rec Prod.	4 9/2/12	Pogistered
ico & Design	France	15	1634258	4/6/81	Accessories	Rico Prod.	4/5/01	Registered
in & Opigal Anill	Camera :		THE STREET				14/4/00/	
ico & Design	Italy	15	394915	1/27/86	Accessories	RJM	4/24/01	Registered
ca & Design	Systemiano :	1	-313623 CV	477		LESS HEADING	TAFFES!	Scheared
ico & Design	Taiwan	15	901108	8/16/00	Reeds, Acces	Rico Corp	8/16/10	Registered
ico & Design	U.K.	15	1152104	4/8/81	Reeds	Rico Corp	4/8/02	Renewed
ke & Design - *k	USA	N _A	1181684	142/82	Reads of Visited	ARROCOUR !!	T.112.02	Respired
ico & Globe Design	Germany	15	765509	9/19/61	Musical Parts	RJM		Registered
ies & Globaldaties	Train Alexander	4494	405354	WHACK		RIM	3104024	Designed .
ico & Globe Design	Switzerland	15	315,174	10/20/61	Musical Parts	RIM	9/7/01	Registered
er talerpalonal :	Europe -	1	(S) 7 466 S	A POPULATION OF THE POPULATION	MANAGEMENT !	Booken	141600 %	Recomprod /
ico International	Japan	15	4334946	11/12/99	Musical Parts	Rico Corp	11/12/09	Registered
ko Interanosal	USA W	1	233206	30797	Mercal land.	COMP OF	75010	Recipiend
ico Jazz	USA	13						Allow to lapse
ico Logo	Taiwan	15	88 00 1462	1/1/99	Accessories	Rico Corp		Pending
ico Product	USA: 4	199.2						
ico Royal	Australia	15	815447	11/26/99	Mpc,Reeds,Acc	Rico Corp	11/26/09	Registered
ice Reval	Create ()		(Dyfa_443237)	GIVS:	Mountain	Paraterial :		Registeral
	Campa-ASTA-S	156			ion Access	BicoLon		Heimster
co Royal	France	15	1549365	9/5/89	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod.	9/5/99	Renewed
ico Royal	Summy "	157	145817241	. 19.00 v.	Mouherne	Riso/Prod	** eneme	Reserved
ico Royal	U.K.	15	1,396,394	3/6/89	Reed, parts	Rico Prod.		Renewed
ice Royal	USA	178	1622415	11/13/90	Mountagers	Rice Com	11/13/10	Renewed -
ico Royal	Italy	15	539514	2/3/92	Mouthpiece	Rico Prod	9/6/99	Renewed
co Royal	Japan	1.15	2396340	3/41/92	Montheway	Rico Presi	>3/31/02	Registered
ico Royal	China	15	9900157800	12/27/99	Reeds, Acces	Rico Corp		Registered
co Select Juzz	Con	A Pri	20117902	11279	Reces & Cost	Rico Com	12/27/09	Bobisterot
ico Select Jazz	Auswalia	15	815446	11/26/99	Mpc,Reeds,Acc	Rico Corp	11/26/09	Registered
	USA	134	2227049		Recds	Rico Corp		Removed
IM signature	USA	The Mileston	400626	3/23/43	Reeds	RJM		Allow to lapse
	USA	(355)	1589537	3/27/90	Accessor iss	Free contract to be a second to the second t	<u>' </u>	Renswed
and Mare	USA	1	1402091	7/22/86	Msc. Stand shelf	Rico Corp	7/22/06	Abandoned
ypune propi	1	1950	400035		Reads 4.7 Miles			Benevel

235570 Op-Los Angeles Server 1A - MSW

RECORDED: 07/30/2001